506666406 05/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6713221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| FRANCK CARRERAS | 04/28/2021 |
| JULIE CARRERAS | 04/28/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BABY M | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 73, BOULEVARD DE LA REPUBLIQUE | | |
| City: | CANNES | | |
| State/Country: | FRANCE | | |
| Postal Code: | 06400 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 17294548 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)529-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032616630

Email: jclydon@lydonipservices.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. LYDON Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1406

Address Line 4: NORTH SPRINGFIELD, VIRGINIA 22151

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CARR-002 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAMES C. LYDON |
| SIGNATURE: | /James C. Lydon/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/17/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=CARR-002-Assignment-1#page1.tif

PATENT 506666406 REEL: 056260 FRAME: 0955

Docket No.: CARR-002

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

| | consideration paid to the undersigne | d inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR |) by | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| (Insert ASSIGNEE's | | BABY M | ······································ | | |
| Name(s) & Address(cs)) | | 73, Boulevard de la Republique | | | |
| | 6400 Cannes | | | | |
| | France (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled | | | | |
| (Title of Invention) | PORTABLE DEVICE FOR ROCKING A STROLLER IN ORDER TO PACIFY THE CHILD WITHOUT CONDITIONING IT | | | | |
| (*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this | for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: | | | | |
| section must be completed) | *filed on, Ser | ial No, | | | |
| | (JAMES C. LYDON is hereby authorhereon, when known) | rized to insert the series code, serial m | umber and/or filing date | | |
| | and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereof on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute or reissue applications thereof. | | | | |
| | The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. | | | | |
| | The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any reexamination, interpartes review, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional or substitute thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and | | | | |
| | (A) | inter partes review, litigation, or othe usigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed h | 7 | | |
| (Signatures) | | Pro yr | 88/04/2091 | | |
| | WATURE | Franck CARRERAS (TYPE NAME) | <u>88/04/62</u> (DATE) | | |
| | (ACCOUNT) | (TILLIAMO) | 981 - 17-1 | | |
| | | Julie CARRERAS | <u> 28102) 202</u> | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DA TE) | | |
| | NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 056260 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 05/17/2021